
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006092-2023 

Contract

931

Southern Gas Networks (SGN)

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006092
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  
Published 2 March 2023, 9:52am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Gas Networks (SGN)

St Lawrence House, Station Approach

Horley

RH6 9HJ

Email

nicola.deans@sgn.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006092-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006092-2023
mailto:nicola.deans@sgn.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

05167021

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sgn.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

931

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71322200 - Pipeline-design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pre-FEED Route Corridor Assessment for LTS High Pressure Hydrogen Pipelines

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,272,770

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

https://www.sgn.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

all

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24111600 - Hydrogen

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pre-FEED Route Corridor Assessment for LTS High Pressure Hydrogen Pipelines

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

pre-FEED route corridor assessment for LTS high pressure hydrogen pipelines - Lot 1
Central Belt Scotland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WOOD GROUP LIMITED

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

pre-FEED route corridor assessment for LTS high pressure hydrogen pipelines - Lot 3
South LDZ Pathway Southern

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wood Group Limited

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

pre-FEED route corridor assessment for LTS high pressure hydrogen pipelines - Lot 2
Fife Scotland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wood Group Limited

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SGN

Horley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-08T17:13:00+0000
	TCPDF




